S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1492/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

CORPORAL S ARUN

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces tribunal act, 2007 and stay and office report)

Date: 13/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Mukesh Verma,adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated

10.03.2015 of this Court.

List again on 01.09.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.05.15 15:21:06 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com