## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1492/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

**CORPORAL S ARUN** 

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for appellants shall within a period of one week, as a last chance file spare copy for issuance of notice in respect of sole respondent.

List again on 7.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

MG