## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

#### CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1492 OF 2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...APPELLANT(S)

**VERSUS** 

CORPORAL S ARUN

.... RESPONDENT (S)

#### ORDER

In view of the subsequent development of discharging the respondent on completing 20 years of service as on 31.10.2016, no fruitful purpose will be served in continuing the present proceedings. Hence, on the aforesaid ground alone, the present Appeal stands disposed of.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

	J.
[M.R.	SHAH]
_	-
	_

[M.M. SUNDRESH]

NEW DELHI NOVEMBER 18, 2022

# scourtsingla.com

### SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1492/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

CORPORAL S ARUN

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld. ASG

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv

Ms. Priyanka Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Poornima Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Nagar, Adv.

Ms. Madhurima, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The present Appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(signed order is placed on the file)